• Strengthening primary health care through the "winning duo" - 1 midwife and 1 nurse per health
post

• Granting of scholarships of 300,000 FCFA (~US$500) per month. The cost of investing in the
training of Senegalese medical specialists from 2012 to 2027 is estimated at two billion one
hundred million (2,100,000,000) XOF, with an annual student enrollment of 530, including
130 new admissions

• For the training of specialists in the following priority areas: 97 pediatricians, 126
gynecologists, 86 anesthesiologists-intensive care physicians

• Decentralization of paramedical training, with the creation of regional health schools.